
INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT

0/0 THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT
CENTRAL : KOLKATA

G.I.P. BUILDING, 8, KIRAN SHANKAR ROY
ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001

No. ITA/AN1/C,uest House/2024-25/ 29

Dated:- 24 • 10.
To,
The Director(ANI),
0/0 the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata,
Branch Office AM,
SP/I South Point, Port Blair,
Port Blair-744106

Subject:- Revision of Room Tariff of the IA&AD Guest House at ANI, Port

Blair-reg.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am to state that under the order of

the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata, the room tariff of the IA&AD Guest House at Port

Blair, ANI has been changed and attached herewith.

These revised rates should be in effect from 01.11.2024 till further order This is for your

information and necessary action. The food charges should be calculated upon the instruction

given in the previous letter No. ITA/ANI/Guest House/2020-21/14 dated 08.09.2020.

This issues with the approval of the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata

Yours faithfully,

Enclo-As stated above.

Secretary to D A(C), Kolkata

Copy to Sr. Audit Officer, IT Cell, for uploading the Tariff to the Office Website.

Secretary to DGA(C), Kolkata



Revised Room Tariff of IA&AD Guest House at Port Blair ANI w.e.f.

Type of Accommodation

IA&AS Officers/1A&AD staff (on

duty)

IA&AS Officers/1A&AD staff

(not on duty) (also applicable for

retired officials)

Relatives of IA&AS Officers/

other IA&AD Staffs (also

applicable for retired officials)

Guest of IA&AS Officers/ other

IA&AD Staffs (also applicable for

retired officials)

Other Govt. Employees of Central

Govt./Centra1 PSUs/UT

Govt./State Govt./State PSUs. etc

Others

01.11.2024

VIP Suite#

Free

200

200

250

300

400

Executive

Free

150

150

200

250

300

Dormitory

Free

IOO/bed

IOO/bed

150/bed

200/bed

225/bed

Secretary to the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata


