

INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT O/O THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT CENTRAL: KOLKATA G.I.P. BUILDING, 8, KIRAN SHANKAR ROY ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001



No. ITA/ANI/Guest House/2024-25/29 Dated:- 24 • 10 • 2024

To,
The Director(ANI),
O/o the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata,
Branch Office ANI,
SP/1 South Point, Port Blair,
Port Blair-744106

Subject:- Revision of Room Tariff of the IA&AD Guest House at ANI, Port Blair-reg.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am to state that under the order of the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata, the room tariff of the IA&AD Guest House at Port Blair, ANI has been changed and attached herewith.

These revised rates should be in effect from 01.11.2024 till further order. This is for your information and necessary action. The food charges should be calculated upon the instruction given in the previous letter No. ITA/ANI/Guest House/2020-21/14 dated 08.09.2020.

This issues with the approval of the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata

Yours faithfully,

Enclo-As stated above.

Secretary to DGA(C), Kolkata

Copy to Sr. Audit Officer, IT Cell, for uploading the Tariff to the Office Website.

Secretary to DGA(C), Kolkata

Revised Room Tariff of IA&AD Guest House at Port Blair, ANI, w.e.f., 01.11.2024

Type of Accommodation	VIP Suite#	Executive	Dormitory
IA&AS Officers/IA&AD staff (on duty)	Free	Free	Free
IA&AS Officers/IA&AD staff (not on duty) (also applicable for retired officials)	200	150	100/bed
Relatives of IA&AS Officers/ other IA&AD Staffs (also applicable for retired officials)	200	150	100/bed
Guest of IA&AS Officers/ other IA&AD Staffs (also applicable for retired officials)	250	200	150/bed
Other Govt. Employees of Central Govt./Central PSUs/UT Govt./State Govt./State PSUs. etc	300	250	200/bed
Others	400	300	225/bed

~ m 25/10/24

Secretary to the Director General of Audit (C), Kolkata